

Assessment & Accreditation by NAAC

CRITERION-III

Research, Innovations and Extension

Qlm-3.5 Collaboration

3.5.1. Number of MoUs, collaborations / linkages for Faculty exchange, Student exchange, internship, field trip, on-the-job training, research and other academic activities during the last five years



Shri Shivaji Education Society, Amravati's

SHRI SHIVAJI SCIENCE & ARTS COLLEGE CHIKHLI DIST. BULDANA

www.shivajichk.ac.in email: shivajichk@rediff.com (07264) 242088

Re-accredited by NAAC with B++ Grade [CGPA - 2.82]

Shri Harshawardhan P. Deshmukh
President
Shri Shivaji Education Society, Amravati

Dr. Omraj S. Deshmukh

Principal

M.Sc., Ph.D.

Ref. No. 555A C/19AC/2022 .

Date: 31/8/2022

Self Declaration

This is to certify that, the information, reports, true copies of the supporting documents, numerical data, and weblinks furnished in this file are verified by IQAC and the head of the institution and found correct.

Hence this certificate is issued.

Dr. V. U. Pochhi
Coordinator
IQAC,Shri Shivaji Sci.& Arts
College,Chikhli Dist.Buldana

Sci. & Arg. Commission of the Commission of the

Dr. Omraj S. Deshmukh

Shri Shivaji Science & Arts College, Chikhli, Dist.Buldans Shivrana Urban Credit CO – Operative Society - Chikhli , Department of Commerce & Management , Shri Shivaji Science & Arts College, Chikhli. Distt:-Buldana.

LETTER OF COLLABORATION

In line with the development of friendly co-operation for the purpose of establishing term mutual beneficial association Shivrana Urban Credit CO – Operative Society - Chikhli , Department of Commerce & Management , Shri Shivaji Science & Arts College, Chikhli. Join in the following letter of collaboration . Both parties agree to exercise their best efforts to develop the following forms of co-operation :

- 1) Cooperation to study Accountancy through Internship for students.
- 2) Guidance to know Banking procedures .

Both

Shivrana Urban Credit CO – Operative Society - Chikhli & Shri Shivaji Science & Arts College, Chikhli.are commited to working together to develop specific agreement on the points above. This agreement will fulfil the spirit and purpose of this general letter of intent.

Chikhli

Date :- 04 /10/ 2018

Shri Shivaji Science & Arts Julege, Chikhli, Dist Buldana Dept. Of Commerce Shri Shivaji Science & Art's College, Chikhli

शिवराणा अर्वन क्रेडीट को - ऑप सोसायटी लि चिखली र.नं. ४३९



The Samta Urban Co - Operative Society - Chikhli , Department of Commerce & Management , Shri Shivaji Science & Arts College, Chikhli.

LETTER OF COLLABORATION

In line with the development of friendly co-operation for the purpose of establishing long term mutual beneficial association The Samta Urban Co – Operative Society - Chikhli , Department of Commerce & Management , Shri Shivaji Science & Arts College, Chikhli Join in the following letter of collaboration . Both parties agree to exercise their best efforts to develop the following forms of co - operation :

- 1) Cooperation to study Accountancy through Internship for students .
- 2) Guidance to know Banking procedures .

Both

The Samta Urban Co – Operative Society - Chikhli & Shri Shivaji Science & Arts College, Chikhli.are committed to working together to develop specific agreement on the points above. This agreement will fulfil the spirit and purpose of this general letter of intent.

Chikhli

Date :- 01/ 10 / 2020

Steri Strival Sci. & Art's

Dept. Of Commerce Shri Shivaji Science & Art's College, Chikhli

द्यवस्थापक दि समुता अर्वन को-ऑप केडीट

गासायटी चिखली र तं.२०१